

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 311 of 2025**

M/S Keystone Infra Pvt. Ltd.

**...Applicant**

**- Versus -**

Water Resources Department, Manipur.

**...Respondent**

**With**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 273 of 2025**

**WP(C) No. 298 of 2025**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**21-04-2025**

Heard Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Purvesh Buttan, learned counsel appearing through video conferencing for the applicant/respondent.

Issue notice to the respondent/writ petitioner in MC(WP(C)) No. 311 of 2025.

Mr. R.S. Wungathing, learned counsel, assisting Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/writ petitioner. Hence, service is complete on the respondent/writ petitioner.

List these cases on 25-04-2025 for consideration.

**JUDGE**