

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 311 of 2025

M/S Keystone Infra Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant

- Versus -

Water Resources Department, Manipur.

...Respondent

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 273 of 2025
WP(C) No. 298 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

13-10-2025

Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate submits that Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the State petitioner, has personal difficulty as his daughter is down with dengue and the matters may be listed after one week.

Mr. H.S. Paonam, learned senior counsel appearing along with Mr. Provesh Buttar, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that the matters may be expedited.

List these cases on 28-10-2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE