

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 311 of 2025

M/S Keystone Infra Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant

- Versus -

Water Resources Department, Manipur.

...Respondent

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 273 of 2025
WP(C) No. 298 of 2025**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

28-01-2026

Present Mr. M. Rarry, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Riet M., learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner and applicant in MC(WP(C)) No. 273 of 2025 and Mr. H. S. Paonam, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Provesh Buttar, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent and applicant in MC(WP(C)) No. 311 of 2025.

Due to paucity of time, these matters cannot be taken up today.

List these cases on 19-02-2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE